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Section 1: Summary of Selected Reportable Diseases and Conditions

Table 2: Reported Confirmed and Probable Cases of Reportable

Diseases/Conditions of Infrequent Occurrence, Florida, 2003-2012

Reportable Disease/Condition

Amebic Encephalitis

Anthrax

Arsenic Poisoning

Botulism, Foodborne

Botulism, Infant

Botulism, Other

Botulism, Wound

Brucellosis

California Serogroup Virus Disease'’
Cholera

Creutzfeldt-Jakob Disease

Diphtheria

Eastern Equine Encephalitis Virus Disease’
Encephalitis, Other (Non-Arboviral)’
Glanders

Hansen's Disease (Leprosy)

Hantavirus Infection

Hemolytic Uremic Syndrome

Hepatitis B, Perinatal

Hepatitis D

Hepatitis E

Hepatitis G

Leptospirosis

Measles

Melioidosis

Mercury Poisoning

Mumps

Neurotoxic Shellfish Poisoning

Plague’

Poliomyelitis

Psittacosis

Q Fever'

Rabies, Human

Ricin Toxin Poisoning

Rubella

Rubella, Congenital

S. aureus Infection, Intermediate Resistance to Vancomycin
S. aureus Infection, Resistant to Vancomycin
Saxitoxin Poisoning (Paralytic Shellfish Poisoning)
Severe Acute Respiratory Syndrome-Associated Coronavirus
Smallpox

St. Louis Encephalitis Virus Disease’
Staphylococcus Enterotoxin B Poisoning
Tetanus

Toxoplasmosis

Trichinellosis

Tularemia

Typhoid Fever

Typhus Fever'

Vaccinia Disease

Venezuelan Equine Encephalitis Virus Disease’
Viral Hemorrhagic Fever

Western Equine Encephalitis Virus Disease'
Yellow Fever
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1 For information on what is included in this disease category, see Interpreting the Data section.

NR Not Reportable.
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Table 5: Reported Confirmed and Probable Cases of Reportable Diseases/
Conditions of Frequent Occurrence by Month of Occurrence’, Florida, 2012

Selected Reportable Diseases
Campylobacteriosis

Carbon Monoxide Poisoning

Ciguatera Fish Poisoning

Cryptosporidiosis

Cyclosporiasis

Dengue Fever?

Ehrlichiosis/Anaplasmosis?

Giardiasis

H. influenzae, Invasive Disease in Children <5 Years Old?
Hepatitis A

Hepatitis B, Acute

Hepatitis B, Surface Antigen in Pregnant Women
Hepatitis C, Acute

Lead Poisoning

Legionellosis

Listeriosis?

Lyme Disease

Malaria

Meningitis (Bacterial, Cryptococcal, Mycotic)
Meningococcal Disease?

Pertussis

Pesticide-Related liness and Injury

Rabies, Animal®

Rabies, Possible Human Exposure*

Rocky Mountain Spotted Fever

S. pneumoniae, Invasive Disease, Drug-Resistant
S. pneumoniae, Invasive Disease, Drug-Susceptible
Salmonellosis

Shiga Toxin-Producing E. coli Infection?
Shigellosis

Streptococcal Invasive Disease, Group A
Varicella

Vibriosis (excluding Cholera)?

West Nile Virus Disease?

Jan

196
2
0
36
1
6
0
79
1
6
24
41
15
92
18
8
11
8
21
5
39
2

201

61
68
279
6
99
18
88
6

0

Feb

135
4

2
40
0

1

4
56
3
15
21
37
12
63
7

3

4

3
15
5
28
10
10
191

50
60
265

117
17
94

2
0

Mar

107
4

0
35
0

3

1
91
2

7
26
34
8
50

280

154
17
145
10
0

Apr

123
7

2
38
0

1

7
85
4
15
21
29

101

W NN ©

71
12
11
198

45
41
363

236
27
102
1"
0

May

164
8

0

41

3

1

4
107

218

34
42
435

239
17
70
12

0

Jun

217
3

0
31
11
7

3
87

1

9
27
36
10
55
14

1
14
5
11
4
65
9

4
229

24
31
577

176
20
36
13

4

Jul

219
2
2
36
3
16
1
94
0
13
15
45
15
82
24
5
26
4
17
5
77

23
26
602
8
162
19
41
23
10

Aug

216
6
11
58
2
24
1
125
5

7
23
33
14
52
23
3
17
7
12
0
62
4
10
204
3
21
23
851
16
166
22
35
20
29

Sep

171
18

0

43

4

23

3

100

35
28
999
2
120
19
52
19
19

Oct
141
0
4
43
1
16
2
92
1
10
25
27
19
39
28
4
11
1
17
3
44
3
11
170
2
30
27
1,034
11
108
17
56
14
10

Nov

140
11
2
29
0
15
2
96
4
10
28
38
12
35
27
1

8

2
27
4
24
5

8
183
0
51
69
521
14
76
28
42
10
2

Dec

135

40

1"

83

23

24

10

148
18

18

33

168

38
57
317

49
27
54

1 The earliest date associated with the case was used to determine month of occurrence, unless otherwise noted. Dates associated with cases include illness

onset date, diagnosis date, laboratory report date and county health department notified date.
2 Forinformation on what is included in this disease category, see Interpreting the Data section.
3 Month of occurrence is based on the month of laboratory report.

4 Month of occurrence is based on the month of exposure.

Note that this table includes all diseases from Table 1 except AIDS, chlamydia, gonorrhea, HIV infection, syphilis and tuberculosis.

Section 1: Summary of Selected Reportable Diseases and Conditions








